506785605 07/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6832424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEISA TEC HOLDING S.A.R.L.	01/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEISA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	9005 MONTANA AVE.
City:	EL PASO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79925

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10052456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (915)545-4433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9155451133

Email: acifuentes@eplawyers.com
Correspondent Name: ANTONIO J. CIFUENTES
Address Line 1: 4695 NORTH MESA ST
Address Line 4: EL PASO, TEXAS 79912

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO J. CIFUENTES	
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio J. Cifuentes/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment of Patent - Seisa Tec Holding - Seisa Medical Inc - FLEXIBLE CATHETER#page1.tif

PATENT 506785605 REEL: 056980 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made on April 22, 2021, and made with effect as of January 2, 2021, by and between SEISA TEC HOLDING S.A.R.L, a Luxembourg limited liability company with a principal place of business at 46A, Avenue J.F. Kennedy, Grand-Duchy Luxembourg ("Assignor") and SEISA MEDICAL, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the successor in interest to United States Patent, FLEXIBLE CATHETER (the "Patent") and the corresponding Patent Number: 10,052,456 for said Patent (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the Registration that Assignor possesses, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest which Assignor has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said Patent, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Patent and the Registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement or other violation of any rights thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
SEISA TEC HOLDING S.a.r.I.,	SEISA MEDICAL, INC.,
a Luxembourg limited liability company	a Delaware comporation
By:	By:
Name: Julio Chiu	Name: Julig Chiu
Its: Manager	Its: Président

1

RECORDED: 07/26/2021